



ΣΠΗΚΙΟ: 112816 C-2-UUL-18484



784-1981-8571603-6

MOTOR INSURANCE POLICY SCHEDULE

Policy No. : 2420015565

رقم الوثيقة

Type Of Cover	: Comprehensive Cover (Against Loss Damage & Third Party Liability)
Name of Insured	: Mohammad Shahid Khan Mohammad Attaullah Khan
Address	: P.O.Box : 0,Dubai U.A.E.
Cover Plan	: PRESTIGE NON AGENCY 2022
Period of Insurance From	: 05/05/2025 23:51 To 04/06/2026 23:59
Premium Inclusive of Tax	: AED 1,992.90

نوع الوثيقة
اسم المؤمن له
العضو
لمهنة أو الوظيفة
مدة التأمين من

Specification of Insured Vehicle

أوصاف المسيرة المؤمن عليها

نوع السيارة والمواد	شكل الهيكل	سنة الصنع	عدد الركاب بما فيهم السائق	اللون
Make and Model	Type of Body	Year of Manufacture	Seating Capacity Including Driver	Colour
Maserati - Ghibli	Saloon	2015	5	Black
رقم المحرك	رقم التسجيل	رقم الشاسيه	الغرض من الترخيص	قوة المحرك بالأحصنة
Engine Number	Reg No.	Chassis Number	Use of Vehicle	CC / Cylinders
251004	34889	ZAMRT57F2F1129457	Private	6

Insured's Value of the Vehicle : AED 63,000.00

تقدير المؤمن له لقيمة السيارة

Remarks :

Territorial Limits	:United Arab Emirates Only.	الإمارات العربية المتحدة فقط	أحدود الجغرافية
Limit of Liability	:1.The maximum authorized repair limit as per the policy is Nil. 2.The Company's maximum Liability in respect of death or bodily injury in respect of any one claim or series of claims resulting from one accident is the sum awarded by the Court whatever it may be. 3.The Company's maximum liability in respect of third party property damage in respect of any one claim or series of claims resulting from one accident is mentioned as below.	بلغ قيمة الحد الأقصى لتكاليف الإصلاح المصرح بها وفقاً للبوليصة: صفر يكون الحد الأقصى لمسؤولية الشركة عن أية مطالبة أو جملة مطالبات نشأت عن حادث واحد هو قيمة ما يحكم به قضايا من تعويض مهما بلغت قيمته تبلغ قيمة الحد الأقصى لمسؤولية الشركة فيما يتعلق بالأضرار التي تلحق بممتلكات الغير عن أية مطالبة أو جملة مطالبات تنشأ عن حادث كما هو مذكور آنفاً	جديد المسؤولية
Limitation of Use	:The insured must not use the vehicle except for the purpose for which it is licenced.	يجب على المؤمن له ألا يستعمل السيارة إلا للفرض المرخص من أجله	قيود الاستعمال
Policy Excess	:AED 350 + Additional Excess , if applicable (Refer Page 2)	2 (أدرهم إماراتي في ظروف خاصة، إذا كان قابلاً للتطبيق+350	نسبة التحمل الخاصة بالبوليصة
Third Party Property Damage Limit	:AED 3,500,000.00	2 (راجع إلى صفحة رقم) بالدرهم الإماراتي حد الأضرار التي تلحق بممتلكات الغير	

Optional Covers / Extension			
Agency Repairs	NO	Personal Accident Benefit to Driver	YES
AAA Road Side Assistance Silver	NO	Personal Accident Benefit to Passengers - Employee of Insured Only	YES
AAA Road Side Assistance Gold	NO	Rent A Car Benefit (maximum 10 days per Policy Period for At Fault Loss)	YES
AAA Road Side Assistance Platinum	YES	Orange Card - TP Liability to Oman (From the date of Issuance upon Request to QIC till Policy Expiry)	YES

Processed By allwyn.t-Policybazaar Middle East Insurance Brokers LLC (GENESIS INS. BROKER)-

Date 05-MAY-2025 11:51 PM



This is a computer generated document and any manual over writing will make the document null and void. To heighten the security of this document, we have printed two barcodes authenticating the vehicle and owner details. Please download a barcode reader available on the Apple store or Google Play Store to verify the same.

هذا مستند تم إنشاؤه بواسطة الكمبيوتر وأي دليل فوق الكتابة سيجعل المستند لاغياً وباطلاً لتعزيز أمن هذا المستند. قمنا بطباعة شريطين من الباركود لمصادقة السيارة وتفاصيل المالك للتحقق من ذلك يرجى تنزيل Google Play أو من متجر Apple.

P.O. Box : 4066, Dubai, U.A.E, Tel. : (+971 4) 2224045, Fax: (+971 4) 2238974, E-mail : qicdubai@qicuae.com qicdubai@qicuae.com

شركة خاضعة لأحكام القانون الإتحادي رقم (٦) لسنة ٢٠٠٧م في شأن إنشاء هيئة التأمين وتنظيم أعماله

Page 1 of 3

Print Date 06-MAY-2025 07:45 AM



ZAMK157-241129456-52UUL-1942M



784-1981-8571603-8

QIC
شركة قطر للتأمين
Qatar Insurance Company

For Rent A Car Benefit please call 800 4742 (QIC) / Road Side Assistance (AAA) please Call 600 50 8181.

This Motor Insurance Policy Schedule to be Read along with your Policy Booklet for Terms, Limits, Conditions and Exclusions. Please click below on Car insurance policy wording for complete terms, condition and exclusion of the policy and to know about our other motor products. In case, if original set of documents required then kindly send us an email on assist@qicuae.com

بالخدمة لطلب سيارة بجدة يرجى الاتصال على: (AAA) 600 50 8181 / (QIC) 800 4742 خدمة مساعده على الطريق

يتعين قراءة جدول وثيقة تأمين المركبات بجانب كتيب الوثيقة الخاصة بك والقنود والشروط والاستثناءات الواردة بها. برجاء الضغط اثناء على نص وثيقة التأمين على السيارة الخاصة بتبوء الوثيقة وشروطها والاستثناءات بغية الاطلاع التام بالمنتجات الأخرى الخاصة بالسيارات في حالة الرغبة في الحصول على مجموعة المستندات الأصلية، برجاء التواصل معنا عبر البريد الإلكتروني: assist@qicuae.com

Additional Excess as per Chapter 3 point no. 7 & 8 under unified motor policy against loss & damage wordings:

1) **Excess - Sports Car** - The Insured or his representative shall pay the first 15% of the amount of compensation in addition to the standard policy excess stated on the Policy Schedule.

However, this excess is applicable only when "Make and Model" in policy schedule selected is mentioned as "Sports".

2) **Excess -Factory Modified Vehicles** - The Insured or his representative shall pay the first 15% of the amount of compensation in addition to the standard policy excess stated on the Policy Schedule.

3) **Excess - Non Factory Modified Vehicles** - The Insured or his representative shall pay the first 20% of the amount of compensation in addition to the standard policy excess stated on the Policy Schedule.

4) **Highest Excess** - In case of several multiple additional excesses are applicable the policy shall apply the highest percentage of the deductibles for one accident in addition to the standard policy excess.

5) **Young Driver Additional Excess** - If the driver at the time of the accident is below 25 years, an additional deductible of 10% of the amount of the admissible claim shall be paid by the driver or the insured over and above the excess stated on the policy schedule.

6) **HPV Excess** - Additional Ancillary excess of 10% of the claim amount will be applicable for all non-recoverable/own fault claims.

تنطبق نسبة التحمل الإضافية وفقاً للنقطة رقم: 7 و 8 من الفصل الثالث بموجب وثيقة التأمين الموحدة على المركبات ضد الخسائر والتلف على النحو التالي:

1-نسبة التحمل على السيارات الرياضية: يدفع المؤمن له أو ممثله نسبة 15% من إجمالي المبلغ بالإضافة إلى نسبة التحمل القياسية من الوثيقة الموضحة بجدول الوثيقة.

ومع ذلك، فإن نسبة التحمل تنطبق فقط على "نوع السيارة والموديل" في جدول الوثيقة المختارة باعتبارها "سيارات رياضية".

2-نسبة التحمل على المركبات التي تم إصلاحها داخل المصنع: يدفع المؤمن له أو ممثله نسبة 15% من إجمالي المبلغ بالإضافة إلى نسبة التحمل القياسية من الوثيقة الموضحة بجدول الوثيقة.

3-نسبة التحمل على المركبات التي لم يتم إصلاحها داخل المصنع: يدفع المؤمن له أو ممثله نسبة 20% على إجمالي المبلغ بالإضافة إلى نسبة التحمل القياسية من الوثيقة الموضحة بجدول الوثيقة.

4-نسبة التحمل القصوى: في حالة تعدد نسب التحمل الإضافية، تطبق الوثيقة الحد الأقصى من نسبة الخصومات بالنسبة لحادث واحد بالإضافة إلى نسبة التحمل القياسية للوثيقة.

5-نسبة التحمل الإضافية للسائق الصغير: إذا كان عمر السائق أقل من 25 سنة وقت وقوع الحادث، يتم خصم نسبة 10% من مبلغ المطالبة المسموح بها على أن يدفعها السائق أو المؤمن له إضافة إلى نسبة التحمل الموضحة بجدول الوثيقة.

6-للمركبات الكهربائية - يتحمل المؤمن له نسبة 10% من قيمة المطالبة للحوادث الغير مستردة.

Conditions

1) **Repairs at Authorised Agency Network** - If Repairs at Authorised Agency, Network is included in your policy, as shown in your schedule, then we will pay for your vehicle to be repaired at one of approved agency/dealer/workshops within the UAE following an accident covered under your policy.

2) **Vehicle Specification** - Your car is in good condition, as per GCC specifications. It has not been modified from the manufacturer original specifications.

3) **Value Added Tax (VAT) Clause** - Price quoted excludes withholding tax, value added tax, goods and services tax and / or any other similar taxes, charges, duties or levies (collectively "Taxes") that:

A) exist at the date of this offer, contract or agreement, or

(1) الإصلاحات ضمن شبكة الهيئات المعتمدة - في حالة شمول الوثيقة الخاصة بك على إصلاحات ضمن شبكة الهيئات المعتمدة وفقاً لما هو موضح في الجدول الخاص بك، نوافق على دفع قيمة إصلاح سيارتك لدى أحد الهيئات (الوكلاء/ ورش العمل المعتمدة داخل الإمارات العربية المتحدة بعد أي حادث مغطى ضمن الوثيقة).

(2) مواصفات المركبة - سيارتك بحالة جيدة وفقاً لمواصفات دول مجلس التعاون لدول الخليج العربية. لم يتم إجراء أي تعديلات على المواصفات الأصلية لجهة التصنيع.

(3) بند ضريبة القيمة المضافة - لا يشمل السعر المحدد الضرائب المستقطعة وضريبة القيمة المضافة والضريبة على السلع والخدمات واية ضرائب مماثلة لأحدهم أو كلاًهم والرسوم والتكاليف أو الضرائب ("ضرائب محصلة") الاتية:

أ- الموجودة وقت تاريخ العرض، عقد أو اتفاقية أو.

Processed By allwyn.t-Policybazaar Middle East Insurance Brokers LLC (GENESIS INS. BROKER)-

Date 05-MAY-2025 11:51 PM



This is a computer generated document and any manual over writing will make the document null and void. To heighten the security of this document, we have printed two barcodes authenticating the vehicle and owner details. Please download a barcode reader available on the Apple store or Google Play Store to verify the same.

هذا مستند تم إنشاؤه بواسطة الكمبيوتر وأي دليل فوق الكتابة سيجعل المستند لاغياً وباطلاً لتعزيز أمن هذا المستند قمنا بطباعة شريطين من الباركود لمصادقة السيارة وتفاصيل المالك للتحقق من ذلك يرجى تنزيل Google Play أو من متجر Apple.

مكتب: 4066، دبي، الإمارات العربية المتحدة، تليفون: (+971 4) 2224045، فاكس: (+971 4) 2238974، E-mail: qicdubai@qicuae.com qicdubai@qicuae.com، البريد الإلكتروني: (+971 4) 2238974، (+971 4) 2224045

Subject to the provisions of Federal Law No. 6 of 2007 on Establishment of the Insurance Authority & Organization of its Operations

شركة خاضعة لأحكام القانون الاتحادي رقم (٦) لسنة ٢٠٠٧م في شأن إنشاء هيئة التأمين وتنظيم أعماله

**MOTOR VEHICLE INSURANCE CERTIFICATE****شهادة تأمين مركبة**

This is to certify that a policy of insurance has been issued in respect of the vehicle details below as per the Unified Motor Policy of the U.A.E. وثيقة تأمين السيارات الموحدة بدولة الامارات العربية المتحدة

Policy Number	: 2420015565	رقم وثيقة التأمين
Type of Cover	: Comprehensive Cover (Against Loss Damage & Third Party Liability)	نوع التأمين
Name of the Insured	: Mohammad Shahid Khan Mohammad Attaullah Khan	اسم المؤمن له
Make of vehicle	: Maserati - Ghibli - Private	نوع المركبة
Type of Body	: Saloon	شكل الهيكل
Registration Number	: 34889	رقم المركبة
Year of Manufacture	: 2015	سنة الصنع
Chassis Number	: ZAMRT57F2F1129457	رقم الشاسي
Engine Number	: 251004	رقم المحرك
Colour	: Black	لون المركبة
Seating capacity	: 5	عدد المقاعد
Mortgage	:	جهة الرهن
Value of Insured Vehicle	: AED 63,000.00	تقدير المؤمن له لقيمة السيارة
Premium	: AED 1,992.90	القسط
Commencement date of Insurance	: 05/05/2025 00:00:00	تاريخ ابتداء التأمين
Expiry Date Of Insurance	: 04/06/2026 23:59:59	تاريخ انتهاء التأمين
Date	: 05/05/2025 23:51:51	تاريخ

RTA Uploading Status

هيئة الطرق والمواصلات الامتجائية

3001: Your insurance policy information has been successfully uploaded to RTA. The vehicle chassis number is ZAMRT57F2F1129457 with plate number 34889 Private T. The policy details are- PolicyNo: 2420015565, insuranceType: Comprehensive, policyStartDate: 05-05-2025, policyExpiryDate: 04-06-2026, ModelYear: 2015. Please print and attach this Message to the Insurance Policy.

**QIC DUBAI**



"Price quoted excludes withholding tax, value added tax, goods and services tax and / or any other similar taxes, charges, duties or levies (collectively "Taxes") that:

- A) exist at the date of this offer, contract or agreement, or
- B) which may be altered, changed or introduced after the date of this offer, contract or agreement

In the case of B) above, where Taxes are altered, changed or introduced such that the Taxes altered, changed or introduced shall retrospectively apply in whole or in part to offers, contracts or agreements that are issued prior to the date of such alteration, change or introduction, [we] reserve, and you hereby acknowledge, that [we] have the right to collect such Taxes from [you].

The level of a claim [or compensation] to be paid under this policy will be equal to the net cost to you of the claim exclusive of your right, irrespective of whether exercised, to recover VAT, GST or other similar taxes

"قيمة قسط التأمين لا تشمل ضريبة الخصم و الإضافة وضريبة القيمة المضافة وضريبة السلع والخدمات أو أية ضرائب أو رسوم أو استقطاعات مماثلة (يشار إليها معا بـ "الضرائب") والتي تكون:
(أ) مطبقة في تاريخ هذا العرض أو العقد أو الاتفاق ، أو
(ب) يمكن تعديلها أو تغييرها أو إدخالها بعد تاريخ هذا العرض أو العقد أو الاتفاق.

في الحالة (ب) كما هو مذكور أعلاه، عندما يتم تعديل الضرائب أو تغييرها أو إدخالها تطبق الضرائب التي تم تعديلها أو تغييرها أو إدخالها بأثر رجعي كلياً أو جزئياً على العروض أو العقود أو الاتفاقات التي تصدر قبل تاريخ هذا التعديل أو التغيير أو الإدخال ، تؤكد و توافق [أنت] و تحتفظ [نحن] بالحق في أن نحصل [منك] أي تلك الضرائب"

أن مبلغ المطالبة أو التعويض الراجب دفعه بموجب هذه الوثيقة سيكون بصفى التكلفة بغض النظر عن ممارسة الحق في استرداد مبلغ ضريبة القيمة المضافة أو ضريبة السلع والخدمات أو أي ضرائب مماثلة

Validation Link

<https://www.insdubai.com/internal/uploaded-policies/68199926a26f5-2420015565.pdf>

TRN : 100284682000003

TAX INVOICE

To: Mohammad Shahid Khan Mohammad Attaullah Khan
P.O.Box : 0
Office No 1304 and 1305 Al Shafar 1 Barsha Heights
Al Thanyan First Dubai
Dubai, United Arab Emirates

Account No. : 255071
Doc No. : 121 - 1149068
Date : 05/05/2025
Branch : Dubai Branch
Department : Retail
Product : TP + Own Damage

TRN :

Broker : Policybazaar Middle East Insurance Brokers LLC (GENESIS INS. BROKER)**Policy No. :** 2420015565 **Endorsement No. :** 1**Policy Period :** 05-May-2025 23:51 To 04-Jun-2026 23:59**Insured :** Mohammad Shahid Khan Mohammad Attaullah Khan**Regn No. :** 34889**Engine No. :** 251004**Chassis No. :** ZAMRT57F2F1129457

AT

We have debited your account with the following Amount

S.no	Description Of Services	QTY	Unit Price (AED)	Taxable Amount (AED)	VAT		Total Amount Payable (AED)
					Rate	Amount (AED)	
1	Being Premium	1	1,898.00	1,898.00	5.00 %	94.90	1,992.90
TOTAL			1,898.00	1,898.00		94.90	1,992.90

Amount in Words : AED One Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Two And Fills Ninety Only**Prepared By :** Online Direct Customers **Approved By :** Online Direct Customers**PAYMENT RECEIVED THROUGH CARD AUTHORISATION-316612 DATED 05-MAY-25 AED 1,992.90**

QIC DUBAI

P.O. Box : 4066, Dubai, U.A.E. Tel. : (+971 4) 2224045, Fax : (+971 4) 2238974, E-mail : qicdubai@qicuae.com qicdubai@qicuae.com

Subject to the provisions of Federal Law No. 6 of 2007 on Establishment of the Insurance Authority & Organization of its Operations



QIC

شركة قمار للتأمين
Qatar Insurance Company

"Price quoted excludes withholding tax, value added tax, goods and services tax and / or any other similar taxes, charges, duties or levies (collectively "Taxes") that: C) exist at the date of this offer, contract or agreement, or D) which may be altered, changed or introduced after the date of this offer, contract or agreement. In the case of B) above, where Taxes are altered, changed or introduced such that the Taxes altered, changed or introduced shall retrospectively apply in whole or in part to offers, contracts or agreements that are issued prior to the date of such alteration, change or introduction, [we] reserve, and you hereby acknowledge, that [we] have the right to collect such Taxes from [you]. The level of a claim [or compensation] to be paid under this policy will be equal to the net cost to you of the claim exclusive of your right, irrespective of whether exercised, to recover VAT, GST or other similar taxes	لا يشمل السعر المعروض شيئاً من الضرائب المُستقطعة أو الضرائب الأخرى المماثلة أو المصروفات أو الجبايات (يشار إليها مجتمعة باسم "الضرائب") التي: (أ) توجد في تاريخ هذا العرض أو العقد أو الاتفاقية. (ب) يجوز تغييرها أو تعديلها أو طرحها بعد تاريخ هذا العرض أو العقد أو الاتفاقية. في حال البند (ب) المذكور أعلاه حيثما يتم تغيير أو تعديل أو طرح الضرائب فإن تلك الضرائب المُغيرة أو المُعلَّلة أو المطروحة تُطبق بأثر رجعي كلياً أو جزئياً على العروض أو العقود أو الاتفاقيات التي تم إصدارها قبل تاريخ هذا التغيير أو التعديل أو طرح؛ ولذلك فإننا نحفظ - ونقر بموجب - بحقنا في تحصيل تلك الضرائب منكم. سيكون مستوى المطالبة - أو التعويض - الذي يُسَدَّد بموجب هذه البوليصة مُعادلاً لصافي التكلفة الخاصة من المطالبة باستثناء حقوقكم، بغض النظر عن الإجراءات المتخذة لاسترداد ضريبة القيمة المضافة أو ضريبة البطالة والخدمات أو أي ضرائب أخرى مماثلة.
---	---

